1           FnIO EtherCAT Network Adapter Light Version GL-9086           FnIO G-Series
Copyright(C)  CREVIS Co.,Ltd  Support +82-31-899-4599  URL : www.crevis.co.kr
REV 1.00
 2020 CREVIS Co., Ltd.
EtherCAT
Network Adapter Light Version
GL-9086
User Manual

 - Check duplication node address.
Configuration of Master
 - Check configuration of master
 - Check whether to do download or don’t
 - Check composition is right as below Configuration of communication baud rate I/O size
Configuration of each node
Ground and environment
 - Check ground is contacted
 - Check environment factor (temperature, humidity, etc.) is in less than regular limit
30           FnIO EtherCAT Network Adapter Light Version GL-9086           FnIO G-Series
Copyright(C)  CREVIS Co.,Ltd  Support +82-31-899-4599  URL : www.crevis.co.kr
APPENDIX A
A.1. Product List
No. GT-Number Description ID(hex)
Digital Input Module
1 GT-1238 8 Points, Universal, 24Vdc, 10RTB 1238
2 GT-123F 16 Points, Universal, 24Vdc, 20P connector 123F
3 GT-12DF 16 Points, Universal, 24Vdc, 18RTB 12DF
4 GT-12FA 32 Points, Universal, 24Vdc, 40P connector 12FA
5 GT-1428 8 Sink Input / 8 Source Output with Diagnostic, 24Vdc 1428
6 GT-1804 4 Points, 120Vac, 10RTB 1804
7 GT-1904 4 Points, 240Vac, 10RTB 1904
Digital Output Module
8 GT-2318 8 Points, Sink, 24Vdc/0.5A, 10RTB 2318
9 GT-2328 8 Points, Source, 24Vdc/0.5A, 10RTB 2328
10 GT-221F 16 Points, Sink, 24Vdc/0.3A, 20P connector 221F
11 GT-222F 16 Points, Source, 24Vdc/0.3A, 20P connector 222F
12 GT-225F 16 Points, Sink, 24Vdc/0.3A, 18RTB 225F
13 GT-226F 16 Points, Source, 24Vdc/0.3A, 18RTB 226F
14 GT-22BA 32 Points, Sink, 24Vdc/0.3A, 40P connector 22BA
15 GT-22CA 32 Points, Source, 24Vdc/0.3A, 40P connector 22CA
16 GT-2418 8 Channels Sink Output with Diagnostics 2418
17 GT-2428 8 Channels Source Output with Diagnostics 2428
18 GT-2618 8 Points, Sink, 24Vdc/2A, 10RTB 2618
19 GT-2628 8 Points, Source, 24Vdc/2A, 10RTB 2628
20 GT-2734 4 Points, MOS Relay, 240Vdc/ac, 0.5A, 10RTB 2734
21 GT-2738 8 Points, MOS Relay Output Terminal, 240Vdc, 0.5A 2738
22 GT-2744 4 Points, Relay, 24Vdc/2A, 240Vac/2A, 10RTB 2744
23 GT-2764 4 Points, MOS Relay, 24Vdc/ac, 2A, 10RTB 2764
24 GT-2768 8 Points, Relay Output Terminal, 24Vdc/ac, 2A 2768
25 GT-2784 4 Points, MOS Relay, 110Vdc/ac, 1A, 10RTB 2784
26 GT-2788 8 Points, Relay Output Terminal, 110Vdc/ac, 1A 2788
Analog Input Module
27 GT-3002 2ch load cell input unit, strain gauge 3002
28 GT-3114 4 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 12bits, 10RTB 3114
29 GT-3154 4 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 16bits, 10RTB 3154
30 GT-3118 8 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 12bits, 10RTB 3118
31 GT-3158 8 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 16bits, 10RTB 3158
32 GT-311F 16 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 12bits, 20P connector 311F
33 GT-315F 16 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 16bits, 20P connector 315F
34 GT-317F 16 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 12bits, 18RTB 317F
35 GT-319F 16 Channels, 0~20, 4~20mA, 16bits, 18RTB 319F
36 GT-3424 4 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 12bits, 10RTB 3424
37 GT-3464 4 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 16bits, 10RTB 3464
38 GT-3428 8 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 12bits, 10RTB 3428
31           FnIO EtherCAT Network Adapter Light Version GL-9086           FnIO G-Series
Copyright(C)  CREVIS Co.,Ltd  Support +82-31-899-4599  URL : www.crevis.co.kr
39 GT-3468 8 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 16bits, 10RTB 3468
40 GT-342F 16 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 12bits, 20P connector 342F
41 GT-346F 16 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 16bits, 20P connector 346F
42 GT-347F 16 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 12bits, 18RTB 347F
43 GT-349F 16 Channels, 0~10, 0~5, 1~5Vdc, 16bits, 18RTB 349F
44 GT-3704 4 Channels, RTD, 10RTB 3704
45 GT-3708 8 Channels, RTD, 20P connector 3708
46 GT-3804 4 Channels, Thermocouple, 10RTB 3804
47 GT-3808 8 Channels, Thermocouple, 20P connector 3808
48 GT-3714 4 Channels, TEMP. Controller, RTD Input, SSR Output 3714
49 GT-3734 4 Channels, TEMP. Controller, RTD Input, Current Output 3734
50 GT-3814 4 Channels, TEMP. Controller, TC Input, SSR Output 3814
51 GT-3834 4 Channels, TEMP. Controller, TC Input, Current Output 3834
52 GT-3901 AC Measurement 3901
53 GT-3914 4 Channels, Differential, 0~20, 4~20, +/-20mA, 12Bits, 10RTB 3914
54 GT-3934 4 Channels, Differential, 0~20, 4~20, +/-20mA, 16Bits, 10RTB 3934
55 GT-3918 8 Channels, Differential, 0~20, 4~20, +/-20mA, 12Bits, 18RTB 3918
56 GT-3938 8 Channels, Differential, 0~20, 4~20, +/-20mA, 16Bits, 18RTB 3938
57 GT-3924 4 Channels, Differential, 0~5, 0~10, +/-5, +/-10Vdc, 12Bits, 10RTB 3924
58 GT-3944 4 Channels, Differential, 0~5, 0~10, +/-5, +/-10Vdc, 16Bits, 10RTB 3944
59 GT-3928 8 Channels, Differential, 0~5, 0~10, +/-5, +/-10Vdc, 12Bits, 18RTB 3928
60 GT-3948 8 Channels, Differential, 0~5, 0~10, +/-5, +/-10Vdc, 16Bits, 18RTB 3948
Analog Output Module
61 GT-4114 4CH, 0~20mA, 12Bits, 10RTB 4114
62 GT-4154 4CH, 0~20mA, 16Bits, 10RTB 4154
63 GT-4118 8CH, 0~20mA, 12Bits, 10RTB 4118
64 GT-4158 8CH, 0~20mA, 16Bits, 10RTB 4158
65 GT-4214 4 Channels, Current Output, 4~20mA, 12bits 4214
66 GT-4254 4 Channels, Current Output, 4~20mA, 16bits 4254
67 GT-4218 8 CHANNELS CURRENT OUTPUT, 4~20mA, 12BIT 4218
68 GT-4258 8 CHANNELS CURRENT OUTPUT, 4~20mA, 16BIT 4258
69 GT-4424 4CH, 0~10Vdc, 12Bits, 10RTB 4424
70 GT-4464 4CH, 0~10Vdc, 16Bits, 10RTB 4464
71 GT-4428 8CH, 0~10Vdc, 12Bits, 10RTB 4428
72 GT-4468 8CH, 0~10Vdc, 16Bits, 10RTB 4468
73 GT-442F 16CH, 0~10Vdc, 12Bits, 20P Connector 442F
74 GT-446F 6CH, 0~10Vdc, 16Bits, 20P Connector 446F
75 GT-447F 16CH, 0~10Vdc, 12Bits, 18RTB 447F
76 GT-449F 16CH, 0~10Vdc, 16Bits, 18RTB 449F
77 GT-4524 AO 4 CHs, ±10Vdc, 12Bits, 10RTB 4524
78 GT-4564 AO 4 CHs, ±10Vdc, 16Bits, 10RTB 4564
Special Module
79 GT-5102 2CH, Encoder, Input, 5Vdc, 10RTB 5102
80 GT-5112 High Speed Counter, 2CHs, 24Vdc, Encoder Input, 10RTB 5112
81 GT-5114 High Speed Counter, 4CHs, 24Vdc, Encoder Input, 10RTB 5114
82 GT-5211 1CH, RS 232, RTS/CTS, Full Duplex Type, 10RTB 5211
32           FnIO EtherCAT Network Adapter Light Version GL-9086           FnIO G-Series
Copyright(C)  CREVIS Co.,Ltd  Support +82-31-899-4599  URL : www.crevis.co.kr
83 GT-5212 2CH, RS 232, Full Duplex Type, 10RTB 5212
84 GT-5221 1CH, RS 485, Full Duplex Type, 10RTB 5221
85 GT-5231 1CH, RS 485, Half Full Duplex Type, 10RTB 5231
86 GT-5232 2CH, RS 485, Half Full Duplex Type, 10RTB 5232
87 GT-5352 2CH, Synchronous Serial Interface Input, 10RTB 5352
88 GT-5442 PWM Output, 2CHs, 0.5A/24Vdc, Source, 18RTB 5442
89 GT-5444 PWM Output, 4CHs, 0.5A/24Vdc, Source, 18RTB 5444
90 GT-5642 Pulse Output, 2CHs, 0.5A/24Vdc, Source, 18RTB 5642
91 GT-5652 Pulse Output, 2CHs, RS422 (Differential), 18RTB 5652
92 GT-5521 1CH, Stepper Module 5521
Power Module
93 GT-7408 Shield Module 7408
94 GT-7508 Common for 0Vdc 7508
95 GT-7511 Power Expansion, In 24Vdc, Out 1A/5Vdc 7511
96 GT-7518 Common for 24Vdc 7518
97 GT-7588 Common for 0Vdc, 24Vdc 7588
98 GT-7641 Field Power, 5/24/48 Vdc, 110/220 Vac 7641
99 GT-7151 Noise Filter Module, 18RTB, None ID Type 7151
100 GT-7851 Noise Filter Module, 18RTB, ID Type 7851
A.2. Glossary
- System Power : The power for starting up CPU.
 - Field Power : The power for input and output line.
- Terminator Resistor : Resistor for prevention reflected wave.